TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM364055

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/26/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boston Design Center LLC		11/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jamestown, L.P.	
Street Address:	675 Ponce De Leon Avenue, NE, 7th Floor	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1381933	BOSTON DESIGN CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026373593

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eteas@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN/EALangworthy

Address Line 1: 700 Sixth Street, NW, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001-3980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: 14958-0042	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisabeth A. Langworthy	
SIGNATURE: /EALangworthy/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment 2015113#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005678 FRAME: 0708

900345808

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made nunc pro tunc as of July 26, 2013, between Boston Design Center LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at C/O Vornado Realty Trust L.P., 210 Route 4 East, Paramus, New Jersey 07652 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Jamestown, L.P., a Georgia limited partnership having a principal place of business at 675 Ponce De Leon Avenue, NE, 7th Floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30308 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor was the owner of the trademark listed below (collectively, the "Trademark") and the associated goodwill dating back from Assignor's first use of the mark in commerce as indicated below, and WHEREAS, the Assignee acquired all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark, and the goodwill associated with the Trademark, as of the date stated above, and wishes to have the assignment thereof memorialized in this document.

U.S. TRADEMARK	Registration No.	First Use	Services
BOSTON DESIGN	1381933	1984	providing facilities for the exhibition of home
CENTER			and office furnishings and related products

NOW, THEREFORE, in and for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers nunc pro tunc as of July 26, 2013 to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the Trademark is used and all rights which the Assignor has heretofore enjoyed thereunder, including the right to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

The Assignor hereby agrees to give, execute and/or deliver any document, notice, agreement or other evidence of assignment as may be necessary, in the reasonable judgment of Assignee, to evidence or effectuate the foregoing.

BOSTON DESIGN CENTER LLC	JAMESTOWN, L.P.
Ву:	By:
Name: Alma Rica	Name: Mat brontway
Title: Gaylerad Counged	Title: President of Javanstown Puperties
Date: November 24 2015	Carp, Grundl Phyther Date: November 25,2015

31493323.1

RECORDED: 12/01/2015